01-08-1999

405 Rec'd PCT/PTO 11 SEP 1998



100937482

K OFFICE

Case Docket No. 981008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

mes 9-11-94

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents.

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Akihiko NISHIZAKI, Koji TANAKA and Toshihiko SHIBAMOTO

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

(1) Name: NITTO BOSEKI CO., LTD.

Street Address: 1, Aza Higashi, Gonome, Fukishima-shi,

Japan

(2) Name: MATSUMOTO YUSHI-SEIYAKU CO., LTD.

Street Address: 1-3, Shibukawacho-2-chome, Yao-shi,

Japan

09 147016

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: August 5, 1998

YOE

4. Title: PLASTIQ SHEET MATERIAL FOR SOUND ABSORPTION AND INSULATION AND ELECTRIC WAVE ABSORPTION CONTAINING MAGNETIC FLUID-ENCLOSING CAPSULES AND PLASTIC PANEL FOR SOUND ABSORPTION AND INSULATION AND ELECTRIC WAVE ABSORPTION

PATENT REEL: 9677 FRAME: 0559

5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>August 5, 1998</u>				
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? <u>NO</u>				
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland & Naughton Suite 1000 1725 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006				
7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
XX Check enclosed				
9. Deposit Account No.: <u>01-2340</u>				
10. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date September 11, 1998 William G. Kratz, Jr.				
Reg. No.: 22,631				
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3				
WGK/yap				

PATENT REEL: 9677 FRAME: 0560

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to Akihiko NISHIZAKI, Koji TANAKA, and Toshihiko SHIBAMOTO,

citizens of Japan by NITTO BOSEKI CO., LTD., and Matsumoto Yushi-Seiyaku Co., Ltd., corporations organized under the laws of Japan,

hocated at 1, Aza Higashi, Gonome, Fukushima-shi, Japan, and 1-3, Shibukawacho-2-chome, Yao-shi, Japan, respectively,

recopt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Akihiko NISHIZAKI, Koji TANAKA, and Toshihiko SHIBAMOTO,

do bereby sell and assign to said NITTO BOSEKI CO., LTD., and Matsumoto Yushi-Seiyaku Co., Ltd.,

successors and assigns, all our right title and interest, in and for the Unned States of America, in and to "PLASTIC SHEET MATERIAL FOR SOUND ABSORPTION AND INSULATION AND ELECTRIC WAVE ABSORPTION CONTAINING MAGNETIC FLUID-ENCLOSING CAPSULES AND PLASTIC PANEL FOR SOUND ABSORPTION AND INSULATION AND ELECTRIC WAVE ABSORPTION" invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith,

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions continuations and extentions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said NITTO BOSEKI CO., LTD., and Matsumoto Yushi-Seiyaku Co., Ltd.,

their Successors, assigns or other legal 1 presentatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Paten: may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made:

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, sub-titute, divisional, renewal, relieved or reissue applications or in any amendment, extention or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee:

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said NITTO BOSEKI CO., LTD., and Matsumoto Yushi-Seiyaku Co., Ltd.

Signed on the dates indicated aside our signatures.

	INVENTORS (発明者フルネームサイン)	Date Signer (資子(日)	Witnesses 差金人サイン)
1)	Akihiko NISHIZAKI	August 5, 1998	Tossio Jamauch
	Koji Tanaka	August 5, 1998	Tomo Jamauch
3)	Toshihiko SHIBAMOTO	August 5, 1998	Roofi coma
41	(
5	(
6)	(
7) _	(
8) .			

RECORDED: 09/11/1998

PATENT REEL: 9677 FRAME: 0561